300 Welsh Road · Building 3 · Horsham, PA 19044-2273                 URL: http://www.gdpspace.com
Phone: 215-657-5242   Fax: 215-657-5273                                    E-mail: gdpinfo@gdpspace.com
Model 2265
Features General Description
The GDP Model 2265 Multi-
Channel PCM Bit
Synchronizer houses up to 4
high-performance bit synchronizer channels in a 2U chassis.  The

300 Welsh Road · Building 3 · Horsham, PA 19044-2273                 URL: http://www.gdpspace.com
Phone: 215-657-5242   Fax: 215-657-5273                                   E-mail: gdpinfo@gdpspace.com
Ordering Information
OP2266-90     Recirculate
      SINGLE/DUAL/QUAD
      PCM BIT SYNCHRONIZER
Model 2265
Inputs, each Bit Sync
Analog Inputs                                   Up to 4 Inputs per Bit Sync- 50 ohms (optional 75) or High Z (Transition
Module Dependent)
Digital Inputs                                    Differential RS-422 and TTL (Optional)
Performance
Bit Rate Range                                  5bps to 20 Mbps (40 Mbps Optional)
Tuning Resolution                            X.XXXEN (1≤N≤7)
Input Levels                                      0.1 Vpp Min., +/- 12 V Max.. (others available)
DC Offsets                                        100% of the input peak-to-peak signal level.
AC Offset                                          No degradation up to 100% of input signal amplitude at 0.1% of the bit rate.
Loop Bandwidths                              0.01% to 1.6%  (Extended LBW Range Optional)
Acquisition Range                            2x LBW
Sync Acquisition Threshold              SNR 0 dB
Sync Maintenance                             SNR –3dB
Sync Acquisition                               < 50 bits
Sync Retention                                  256 bits without transitions
Bit Error Rate                                    1 dB to 40 Mbps
Features
Input/Output PCM Codes                 NRZ-L/M/S, BIǾ-L/M/S, DBIǾ-M/S, DM-M/S; MDM-M/S
Randomizer/Derandomizer               IRIG 106 forward and reverse
Descrambler                                      CCITT V.35/V.36
Viterbi Decoder                                R 1/2, K 7 with G1/G2 Swap and G2 Invert, (others available)
Resequencer                                      QPSK/OQPSK/SOQPSK (Optional)
Frame Pattern Detector                     Up to 64 bits with programmable strategy and APC
Auto Scan (Optional)                        Searches up to 8 Bit Rate, Code, Frame pattern combos per Bit Sync
Output Data Polarity                         Input polarity normal / inverted.
Output Clock Phase                          0, 90, 180 & 270 degrees to 20 Mbps; 0 & 180 degrees 20Mbps to 40Mbps
BERT Function                                 Bit-Error-Rate PRN Generator/Error Detector (opt)
Outputs, each Bit Sync Channel
TTL  (Each Channel)- Four Coded PCM and Three Clocks (Programmable 0, 90, 180, 270 degrees)
RS422 (Each Channel)- Two Coded PCM and Two Clock (Programmable 0, 90, 180, 270 degrees)
Bipolar Tape Output (Each Channel)- One +/-1V - Coded PCM
Front Panel Monitor (Each Channel)- One Selected Input Monitor, one PCM Data Out, one Clock Out
LOCK STATUS - Bit Synchronization, Frame Pattern and Viterbi
Signal Quality Status: Eb/No, Deviation, Frame Sync Pattern Error Count, Viterbi Error Count
and BERT / PRN BER Measurements on Front Panel Display and Remote Port
OP2265-22         Ethernet Remote Control
OP2265-40         Special Rear I/O
OP2265-41         Recirculate (NRZ-L & Clk In/ RNRZ Out)
OP2265-43         BERT Option
OP2265-45         Auto Scan Option
OP2265-70         75 ohm option